
JFCS Summer 2025 GCSE Exam Timetable

Exam date

Exam 

Time Exam Duration Subject Title

Tuesday 06/05/2025 AM 2h BTEC Health and Social Care Health and Wellbeing

Thursday 08/05/2025 AM 1h 30m BTEC Sport Developing Fitness

08/05/2025 AM 1h 30m Drama Drama Component 3 

08/05/2025 PM 1h 45m / 1h 20m German Reading & Listening German Reading & Listening H & F 

Friday 09/05/2025 PM 1h 45m Business Business Paper 1

Monday 12/05/2025 AM 1h 45m English Literature English Literature Paper 1

12/05/2025 PM 1h 30m Computer Science Computer Systems - Written Paper 1

Tuesday 13/05/2025 PM 1h 45m /1h 15m Biology / Combined Science Biology Biology / Combined Science Biology Paper 1 

Wednesday 14/05/2025 AM 1h 45m Geography Geography B Component 1 

Thursday 15/05/2025 AM 1h 30m Mathematics Mathematics Paper 1 H & F (non - calculator) 

15/05/2025 PM 1h 15m / 1h German Writing German Writing H & F

Friday 16/05/2025 AM 2h History History Paper 1A/B & 1B/B

16/05/2025 PM 1h 45m Business Business Paper 2

Monday 19/05/2025 AM 1h 45m /1h 15m Chemistry / Combined Science Chemistry Chemistry / Combined Science Chemistry Paper 1

19/05/2025 PM 1h 15m Physical Education Physical Education Paper 1

Tuesday 20/05/2025 AM 2h 15m English Literature English Literature Paper 2

20/05/2025 PM 1h 30m Computer Science Computational thinking, algorithms and programming Paper 2

Wednesday 21/05/2025 AM 1h 45m /1h 20m French Reading & Listening French Reading & Listening H & F

Thursday 22/05/2025 AM 1h 45m /1h 15m Physics / Combined Science Physics Physics / Combined Science Physics Paper 1  

Friday 23/05/2025 AM 1h 45m English Language English Language Paper 1

Tuesday 03/06/2025 PM 1h 45m Polish Reading & Listening Polish Reading

Wednesday 04/06/2025 AM 1h 30m Mathematics Mathematics Paper 2  H & F (calculator) 

Thursday 05/06/2025 AM 2h History History Paper 2A/A & 2B/C

05/06/2025 PM 1h 15m /1h French Writing French Writing H & F

Friday 06/06/2025 AM 1h 45m English Language English Language  Paper 2

06/06/2025 PM 1h 30m Geography Geography B Component 2

Monday 09/06/2025 AM 1h 45m /1h 15m Biology / Combined Science Biology Biology / Combined Science Biology Paper 2 

09/06/2025 PM 1h 15m Physical Education Physical Education Paper 2

Wednesday 11/06/2025 AM 1h 30m Mathematics Mathematics Paper 3 H & F (calculator) 

Thursday 12/06/2025 AM 1h 30m Geography Geography B Component 3 

12/06/2025 PM 1h 45m Further Mathematics Level 2 Certificate in Further Mathematics Paper 1

Friday 13/06/2025 AM 1h 45m /1h 15m Chemistry / Combined Science Chemistry Chemistry / Combined Science Chemistry Paper 2

13/06/2025 PM 1h 15m Polish Writing Polish Writing

Monday 16/06/2025 AM 1h 45m / 1h15m Physics / Combined Science Physics Physics Paper 2

16/06/2025 PM 1h 30m Music Listening and appraising - Written Paper

Tuesday 17/06/2025 PM 1h 45m Food Prep and Nutrition Food preparation and nutrition

Wednesday 18/06/2025 AM 2h Design and Technology Design & Technology

18/06/2025 PM 1h 45m Further Mathematics Level 2 Certificate in Further Mathematics Paper 2

25/06/2025 JCQ Contingency day


